Amphenol Fiber Optic Products for
Maximum Optical Performance
12-352-2
Amphenol
®
Amphenol Corporation, well known for high quality, reliable interconnection
products for the military-aerospace market, as well as the industrial market,
has a wide offering of fiber optic products to meet today’s needs. Included in

 !
for multi-channel cylindrical fiber optic connectors
features, how to order
Amphenol® Multi-Channel fiber optic connectors are supplied less contacts. Order
multi-mode termini by Amphenol part number designation as shown in the chart
below. Consult Amphenol, Sidney, NY for further availability.
Multi-mode Size 20 Fiber Optic Termini
* Indicated dimension when fully assembled.
** Alignment sleeve shipped unassembled.
Size 20 Multi-mode
Pin Terminus
Size 20 Multi-mode
Socket Terminus
† Additional sizes available upon request: consult Sidney, NY for availability.
Power contacts can be purchased separately, contact Sidney, NY.
Ordering Information
Multi-mode Termini (Size 20) for MIL-C-38999 Connectors
Fiber Size†
Core/Cladding
Dia (Microns)
Size 20 Socket Size 20 Pin
A Dia Ref
Inches Microns
50/125
CF-198080-010 CF-198081-010 0.0050 127
62.5/125
100/140 CF-198080-017 CF-198081-017 0.0057 145
12
Amphenol® Single mode, Size 16 Termini
Features and Performance Levels:
• Designed for use in size 16 cavities of Amphenol MIL-
DTL-38999 Series III connectors
• Designed with similar high performance components
as the size 16 multi-mode termini
• Comparable performance and reliability to the size 16
multi-mode termini can be expected
• Maintains fiber optic/electrical hybrid capabilities
• Allows for multiple fiber accommodations
• Termination accomplished using the industry proven
epoxy/polish method providing Physical contact (PC)
for low return loss
• For recommended cleaning and application tools, con-
sult Amphenol, Sidney, NY
Amphenol® Multi-Channel fiber optic connectors are supplied less
contacts. Order single mode size 16 termini by Amphenol part num-
ber designation as shown in the chart below. Consult Amphenol, Sid-
ney, NY for further availability.
† Additional sizes available upon request: consult Sidney, NY for availability.
Power contacts can be purchased separately, contact Sidney, NY.
Ordering Information
Single mode Termini (Size 16) for MIL-DTL-38999 Connectors
Fiber Size†
Cladding Dia
(Microns)
Size 16 Socket Size 16 Pin
A Dia Ref
Inches Microns
124 CF-198095-007 CF-198096-007 0.00488 124
125 CF-198095-008 CF-198096-008 0.00492 125
126 CF-198095-009 CF-198096-009 0.00496 126
�
�"��
����
����